
2021 University of Nevada Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-20   Conf: 22-9   Home: 12-4   Away: 13-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (320), Opp (355)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (7), Shrum (5), Wallace (1), Zamora (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Stinson (2), Gomez (1), Hormel (1), Jackson (1), Zamora (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Valenzuela (3), Clayton (1), Martin (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Cochran 1, Morris 1, Murillo 1, O'Malley 1,
Walty 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-60), Valenzuela (8-17), Clayton (7-13), Murillo (4-7), Jackson (2-5), Morris (2-3), Walty (2-
4), Bambrick (1-1), Cochran (1-1), Cunha (1-1), Gustafson (1-3), Sharts (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Shrum, Dillan .468 35-34 124 35 58 15 1 15 47 120 .968 10 10 19 4 .527 4 0 1-2 260 13 1 .996
10 Gomez, Dario .393 45-45 191 45 75 16 2 6 37 113 .592 5 3 40 5 .415 1 4 12-15 124 5 2 .985
1 Bosetti, Tyler .328 45-45 195 46 64 22 3 11 47 125 .641 13 7 39 4 .387 2 0 3-4 49 84 6 .957
7 Stinson, Jacob .312 37-36 125 28 39 8 2 0 20 51 .408 19 8 19 2 .431 1 1 6-9 62 2 2 .970
8 Zamora, Joshua .290 42-41 162 38 47 7 2 12 26 94 .580 25 5 26 4 .399 1 1 0-0 54 102 4 .975
21 Clayton, Matt .281 36-36 135 22 38 9 1 6 22 67 .496 12 5 27 6 .359 1 2 2-4 80 17 0 1.000
20 Flores, Anthony .267 39-32 120 21 32 3 0 4 20 47 .392 4 10 18 1 .338 2 3 1-3 67 4 1 .986
32 Wilson, Nolan .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
47 Martin, Dawson .373 19-15 59 12 22 6 0 2 11 34 .576 9 3 18 1 .472 1 1 0-0 102 4 1 .991
24 Wallace, Landon .363 28-26 91 18 33 6 1 1 18 44 .484 11 4 18 1 .444 2 1 2-6 35 2 1 .974
44 Burns, Sam .333 5-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Hormel, Brady .324 15-8 34 6 11 2 0 0 7 13 .382 5 0 9 0 .410 0 3 0-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Mendazona, Peter .256 26-25 90 14 23 3 0 1 15 29 .322 9 4 22 1 .343 2 1 1-1 30 65 6 .941
23 Valenzuela, Marco .238 32-30 101 18 24 4 0 4 15 40 .396 9 3 21 1 .310 3 4 0-1 218 19 1 .996
5 Tilley, Wyatt .190 16-16 58 7 11 2 1 1 5 18 .310 3 0 13 0 .226 1 0 1-1 23 46 2 .972
6 Jackson, Ryan .189 13-9 37 7 7 2 0 0 1 9 .243 5 4 11 2 .348 0 0 2-2 12 16 1 .966
12 Douglas, Logan .125 6-4 16 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .125 1 0 6 0 .176 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
13 Prizina, Josh .000 6-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
30 Tweedt, Bryce .000 9-1 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
28 Catacutan, Josh .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 45-45 1555 323 488 105 13 63 293 808 .520 141 66 312 32 .390 21 21 32-50 1147 427 34 .979
Opponents .298 45-45 1505 266 448 104 15 43 251 711 .472 173 62 304 33 .388 20 14 15-30 1157 455 42 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Wilson, Nicholas 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
48 Stumbo, Peyton 2.45 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 1 1 1 5 1 0 1 .231 1 0 0 0 0
37 Gustafson, Shane 2.89 3-2 20 0 0 0-0 3 46.2 36 15 15 18 40 6 2 4 .218 1 8 0 2 1
35 Flowers, Sean 3.60 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 2 2 2 3 1 1 0 .350 1 1 0 0 1
14 Walty, Cam 4.02 5-3 12 11 0 0-0 0 56.0 52 35 25 30 48 10 1 8 .243 3 5 0 4 1
45 Cochran, Tyler 4.06 1-3 20 0 0 0-0 7 31.0 33 14 14 7 30 6 0 6 .277 1 1 0 1 1
33 Sharts, Owen 5.12 2-1 6 6 0 0-0 0 31.2 22 18 18 32 35 2 2 2 .208 6 7 0 0 3
27 Jackson, Jake 5.45 5-4 15 13 2 0-0 0 74.1 112 54 45 15 44 28 2 6 .353 4 10 1 3 4
29 Murillo, Alejandro 6.25 2-2 15 9 0 0-0 0 59.0 73 44 41 22 49 22 4 7 .311 2 6 0 4 1
40 O'Malley, Shane 7.52 1-2 12 5 0 0-0 0 26.1 31 29 22 18 20 8 2 6 .304 1 3 0 2 1
9 Morris, Kade 7.71 4-2 18 1 0 0-0 0 25.2 34 24 22 13 15 10 1 2 .306 6 5 1 0 0
31 Purcell, Ben 8.31 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 18 9 8 5 8 5 0 1 .450 1 1 0 1 0
49 Hicks, Russell 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
52 Kellogg-Clarke, Garrett 9.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 .500 1 4 0 2 1
38 Westrope, Clayton 9.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 0 0
50 Bambrick, Blake 12.60 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 14 7 7 0 3 1 0 0 .519 0 3 0 1 0
39 Cunha, Tanner 13.50 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 6 5 3 1 2 0 0 .308 2 5 0 0 0
Totals 5.44 25-20 169 45 2 0 10 382.1 448 266 231 173 304 104 15 43 .298 32 62 2 20 14
Opponents 6.60 20-25 177 45 1 2 7 385.2 488 323 283 141 312 105 13 63 .314 51 66 2 21 21



2021 University of Nevada Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Clayton, Matt 97 80 17 0 1.000 0 7 6 .538 1 0
33 Sharts, Owen 13 3 10 0 1.000 2 1 3 .250 0 0
13 Prizina, Josh 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Cochran, Tyler 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Morris, Kade 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Douglas, Logan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 O'Malley, Shane 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Flowers, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Stumbo, Peyton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Tweedt, Bryce 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Westrope, Clayton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Wilson, Nolan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Shrum, Dillan 274 260 13 1 .996 31 0 0 — 0 0
23 Valenzuela, Marco 238 218 19 1 .996 1 8 9 .471 3 1
47 Martin, Dawson 107 102 4 1 .991 11 0 0 — 1 0
20 Flores, Anthony 72 67 4 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gomez, Dario 131 124 5 2 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Zamora, Joshua 160 54 102 4 .975 21 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wallace, Landon 38 35 2 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Tilley, Wyatt 71 23 46 2 .972 12 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stinson, Jacob 66 62 2 2 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jackson, Ryan 29 12 16 1 .966 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bosetti, Tyler 139 49 84 6 .957 14 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mendazona, Peter 101 30 65 6 .941 19 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jackson, Jake 17 6 10 1 .941 2 2 3 .400 0 0
29 Murillo, Alejandro 8 2 5 1 .875 0 4 3 .571 0 0
37 Gustafson, Shane 8 1 6 1 .875 1 1 2 .333 0 0
14 Walty, Cam 8 2 5 1 .875 0 2 2 .500 0 0
39 Cunha, Tanner 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
49 Hicks, Russell 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Bambrick, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Burns, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Catacutan, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hormel, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Kellogg-Clarke, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Purcell, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Wilson, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1608 1147 427 34 .979 122 15 15 .500 5 1
Opponents 1654 1157 455 42 .975 120 32 16 .660 10 0


